

COUNTY OF NEVADA

950 Maidu Avenue, Suite 200 Nevada City, CA 95959-8617 (530) 265-1480 Fax: (530) 265-9836 bdofsupervisors@ nevadacountyca.gov

Legislation Details

File #: SR 20-3233

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

In control: Social Services

On agenda: 7/28/2020

Title: Resolution approving the Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) between the Nevada County

Department of Public Defender and Department of Social Services relating to developing collaborative services to assist mutual customers in the expungement and reduction of legal records, with the Department of Social Services reimbursing the Public Defender for case management services and administrative fees up to the maximum amount of \$81,697, for the period July 1, 2019 through June 30, 2020, and authorizing the Director of the Department of Social Services and the Public Defender

to sign the MOU.

Sponsors:

Indexes: Agreements (Contracts & Leases, etc.) (45), Social Services, Dept. of (Adult & Family Services,

Charities, Welfare/Agreements) (38), State of California (Miscellaneous, Home Rule) (34)

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. RES 20-328 MOU between the Public Defender and the Department of Social Services, 2. Staff

Report - PD and DSS, 3. Resolution - PD and DSS, 4. MOU - Public Defender

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
7/28/2020	1	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS	Adopted.	Pass